SheppardMullin



San Diego Women Lawyers Group Reception

Featuring Gordana Gehlhausen ANdAZ San Diego

10.07.2010

The Women Lawyers Group of Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP invites you to join us for an evening of professional development celebrating women and fashion featuring

Gordana Gehlhausen owner of GOGA boutique and Season 6 contestant on *Project Runway*

Thursday, October 7, 2010 5:30 - 8:00 p.m. • Cocktails & Hors d'oeuvres

ANdAZ San Diego (Formerly Ivy Hotel) 600 F Street, San Diego

Complimentary valet parking will be provided

By invitation only

Questions: Please contact Melissa Omphroy 415.774.2997 or momphroy@sheppardmullin.com

About Gordana: Gordana Gehlhausen grew up in a small Serbian Village in Bosnia. After knitting her first sweater at the age of seven, her passion for fashion and design flourished. She left home at the age of 18 to pursue an education and career in design. After college in Germany, Gordana moved to the U.S. and started to fine-tune her designing skills by creating a children's line. She opened her first GOGA boutique in Charleston, SC in 2002 and recently opened her newest shop in the Gaslamp District of San Diego. Author Mary Hall, of The Recessionista, described Gordana and her boutique as a "Southern California treasure." Gordana was a Season 6 contestant on *Project Runway*.